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Sequential Intercept Model (SIM)
Mapping Workshops

Statewide SIM Collaboration Project

Completed Workshop 
(beginning 2021)

Scheduled Workshop
(dates scheduled)
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Scheduled SIM Mapping Workshops
• March 23/24, 2023 | Franklin County (20th Circuit) | Abby 

Bowen abowen@compasshn.org

• March 27/28, 2023 | Ray County (8th Circuit) | Peggy Gorenflo 
peggyg@tri-countymhs.org

• April 26/27, 2023 | Clark, Schuyler, Scotland Counties (1st

Circuit) | Nichole Rohn nrohn@mtbh.org

• April 27/28, 2023 | Christian County (38th Circuit) | Crystal 
Copeland crystal@judicialservicesoftheozarks.com

• May 4/5, 2023 | Jackson County (16th Circuit) | Heather 
Umbach humbach@rediscovermh.org

• May 24/25, 2023 | Marion, Monroe, and Ralls Counties (10th

Circuit) | Kim Robinson krobinson@mtbh.org

• May 30/31, 2023 | Atchison and Holt Counties (4th Circuit) | 
Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org

• June 1/2, 2023 | Scott and Mississippi Counties (33rd Circuit) | 
Michelle Burgess michelle.burgess@courts.mo.gov

• June 7/8, 2023 | Shannon and Oregon Counties (37th Circuit) | 
Michael Lewis m.lewis3@ozhcare.com

• June 8/9, 2023 | Lincoln and Pike Counties (45th Circuit) | 
Aaron Todd aatodd@compasshn.org

• June 22/23, 2023 | Livingston County (43rd Circuit) | Kayce 
Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• June 28/29, 2023 | Howell County (37th Circuit) | Michael 
Lewis m.lewis3@ozhcare.com

• July 13/14, 2023 | Bates, Henry, St. Clair, and Benton 
Counties (27th Circuit) | Sherrie Close sclose@compasshn.org

• July 27/28, 2023 | Washington County (24th Circuit) | Gregg 
McBride gmcbride@semobh.org

• August 3/4, 2023 | Dade County (28th Circuit) | Shane 
Hirschman shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov

• August 14/15, 2023 | Crawford and Dent Counties (42nd

Circuit) | Shirley Vitzthum svitzthum@compasshn.org

• August 24/25, 2023 | Bollinger County (32nd Circuit) | Shawni Miller 
sdmiller@cccntr.com

• August 30/31, 2023 | Harrison, Mercer, Putnam, and Grundy 
Counties (3rd Circuit) | Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• September 7/8, 2023 | Vernon County (28th Circuit) | Shane 
Hirschman shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov

• September 14/15, 2023 | Laclede County (26th Circuit) | Gabi 
Baughman gbaughman@compasshn.org

• September 26/27, 2023 | Gentry and Worth Counties (4th Circuit) | 
Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org

• September 28/29, 2023 | Phelps and Maries Counties (25th Circuit) 
| Julie Fridley Julie.Fridley@courts.mo.gov

• October 5/6, 2023 | Macon and Shelby Counties (41st Circuit) | 
Shanna Baker shanna.baker@pfh.org

• October 17/18, 2023 | Jefferson County (23rd Circuit) | Megan 
Swaback mswaback@comtrea.org

• October 30/31, 2023 (tentative dates) | Callaway County (13th

Circuit) | Laura Heitmann lheitmann@arthurcenter.com

• November 2/3, 2023 | Barry and Lawrence Counties (39th Circuit) | 
Ashley Davis Ashley.davis@mercy.net

• November 8/9, 2023 | City of St. Louis (22nd Circuit) | Christine 
Beavin christine.beavin@bjc.org

• November 21/22, 2023 | Buchanan County (5th Circuit) | Jen 
Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org

• January 25/26, 2024 | Chariton, Linn, and Sullivan Counties (9th

Circuit) | Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• February 15/16, 2024 | Clay County (7th Circuit) | Peggy Gorenflo 
peggyg@tri-countymhs.org

• March 7/8, 2024 | Cedar County (28th Circuit) | Shane Hirschman 
shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov
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Completed SIM Mapping Workshops

• September 30/October 1, 2021 | Audrain, Montgomery, and Warren Counties (12th Circuit) | Laura 

Heitmann lheitmann@arthurcenter.com

• May 5/6, 2022 | Perry County (32nd Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• May 11/12, 2022 | Cape Girardeau County (32nd Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• September 21/22, 2022 | Cole County (19th Circuit) | Katie Doman Katie.Doman@courts.mo.gov

• November 8/9, 2022 | Madison County (24th Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• December 15/16, 2022 | Stone County (39th Circuit) and Taney County (46th Circuit) | Marietta 

Hagan Marietta.hagan@coxhealth.com

• February 23/24, 2023 | Nodaway County (4th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org
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